

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 34 of 2023 with
Crl.M.C. No. 100 of 2023

Date of order: 05.03.2024

Ashiram Surong vs State of Meghalaya & anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Mr K. Ch. Gautam, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr K. Khan, AAG with
Mr S. Sengupta, Addl. PP
Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, GA

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant,
post the matter on 20.03.2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
05.03.2024
"Sylvana PS"