

Serial Nos. 07 & 08
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 34 of 2023 with
Crl. M. C. No. 100 of 2023
Crl.A. No. 35 of 2023 with
Crl. M. C. No. 101 of 2023

Date of order: 04.08.2025

Ashiram Surong Vs. The State of Meghalaya & anr

Maia Surong Vs. The State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Appellant : Ms. G.C. Marboh

For the Respondents : Mr. A. H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. Adv.

These criminal appeals are ready for hearing.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time.

By consent of learned counsel for the parties, list these appeals
and the miscellaneous applications on 18th August, 2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
04.08.2025
"Khrw"